## ORDINANCE NO. 1067 ...

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE to repeat Ordinance No. 19 entitled \*An ordinance in relation to gord wood" passed by the Council on May 27th. 1873.

THE PROPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. That Ordinance No. 19 entitled "An ordinance in relation to cord wood" passed by the Council on May 27th. 1873 be and the same is hereby repealed.

Passed by the Council, May 23rd. 1923. Approved by the Mayor, May 24th. 1923.

P. A. Young,

Mayor

Attest: D. H. Bodine,

Reporder of the City of Albany.

STATE OF OREGON, )

) 88

er te fan skrift fan de sk

County of Linn,

I, D. H. Bodine, Recorder of the City of Albany, in Linn County, and State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1067, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1164 now on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of all and the whole of said Ordinance Bill No. 1164, passed by the Council May 23rd, 1923, and approved by the Mayor, May 24th, 1923.

WITNESS, my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, this 3/ day of December, 1924.

Recorder of the City of Albany.